
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 2005 Budget and Justification) 

RESOLUTION NO. 04-591 

WHEREAS, Chukut KukDistrict Councllmet on October 26, 2004 in Sells atwhich a quorumwas 

present; and 

WHEREAS, a proposedbudgetwaspresentedto the DistrictCouncllfor reviewandapproval; and 

WHEREAS, the District Budget Committee did also review the proposed budget; and 

WHEREAS, the Chukut Kuk District Councll did approve the proposed FY 2005 budget in the 

amount of51,019,019.25 by resolution no. 2004-45; and 

WHEREAS, beforefonds are disbursed, Communitybudgetswillbe forwarded totheChukutKuk 

District omce; and 

WHEREAS, eight of the ten communities did submit their budgets with justifications to the 

Chukut Kuk District omce. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council approves the 

Chukut Kuk District budget for FY 2005 budget in the amount of 51,019,019.25 

retroactive October 01, 2004. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the NewFields and Ston Sudagi Communities will not be 

authorized to expend communityfonds until submittal ofbudgetwith justification. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chukut Kuk District did receive 51,009,461.78 FY05 

Gaming Distribution Funds. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the ChukutKuk District has sumcientfunds to cover the base 

budget amount, and additional funds will be taken from the District's Investment 

Account in the amount of529,575.47. 

The foregoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councllon the 04'1'11 Day 
ofNOVEMBER, 2004 at a meeting at which a quorumwas presentwith a voteon,827.5 FOR; 116.6 
AGAINST; 465.6 NOT VOTING; and (01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councll by 
Section1 (d)(2) &(l)ofArticleVIoftheConstitutionoftheTohonoO'OdhamNation, adoptedbythe 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - Indian AlTairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
18,1914 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

http:of529,575.47
http:51,009,461.78
http:51,019,019.25
http:of51,019,019.25


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


46 


RESOLUTION NO. 04-;93 
(Approving Chukut Kuk District FY 200; Budget and Justification) 
Page 2 of2 

ATTEST: 

uU na Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary 

p- dayO~ ,2004. 

Said Resolution was submitte4 for ap~~ totheoJ11ce of the Ch~irwoman of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the uc,,?ptday of ~L. 2004 at /C/ q'¢' o'clock,~.M., 
pursuant to the provisionsofSection ; ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution and will become effective 
upon her approval or upon her fanure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~'~ ,~. j, ~ 
.~, . i ..,L. -_ 

, ) _ //C'-··~~,/4 Isid~~lative Chairman 

[VI APPROVED ontheCj~daYOf 71;~~ ;2004 

[] DISAPPROVED at d(:.t/.:s o'clock, /' .M. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Clift.. day of 


~, ,2004,at,3#'S-1 o'clock, / .M. 


• nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary 



RESOLUTION NO. 04-593 


ACTION: APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT FY 2005 BUDGET AND JUSTIFICATION 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILMAN KENNEm WILLIAM 

DATE: NOVEMBER 04, 2004 

#OF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 (Nicholas Jose) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW** 96.30 X 

(Rita Martinez) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE** 232.80 X 

465.6 ( ) 
232.80 X2. EVELYN JUAN 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 
X2. PHYLLIS JUAN** 88.05 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas) 
107.70 X2. DENNIS RAMON 

(Eleanor Hunter) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X 

166.3 ( ) 
X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 

( ) 
83.15 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO** 87.70 X 

175.4 ( ) 
87.70 X2. PATRICIA CRUZ 

( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
85.15 X2. SANDRA ORTEGA** 

( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR** 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 
X2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 

(Willard Manuel) 

GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

253.6 (Jonas Robles) 
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

(Roberta Picard) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
129.45 X2. VERLON M. JOSE 

(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X X 

364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
182.05 X2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 

( ) 

TOTAL 2,629.7 1,827.5 336.6 465.6 [01] 

**PASSED VOTES 


